
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

REVISED

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11941 11513 11293 11092 10874 10738 10593 10451 10370 10314 10326 10316 10485 10709 10675 10785 11298 12313 13062 13563 13994 14363 14601 14736 308,296
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 684 675 666 661 657 658 657 668 682 680 687 689 689 689 690 689 690 690 690 16,436
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 684 675 666 661 657 658 657 668 682 680 687 689 689 689 690 689 690 690 690 16,436
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 281 6,721
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 11,041
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 11,041
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 693 684 675 666 661 657 658 657 668 682 680 687 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 16,617
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 693 684 675 666 661 657 658 657 668 682 680 687 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 16,617
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 693 684 675 666 661 657 658 657 668 682 680 687 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 16,617
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 693 684 675 666 661 657 658 657 668 682 680 687 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 16,617
PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 280 6,697
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,293
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14(DF) 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 217 213 210 210 210 219 219 219 219 219 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4990.5
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 217 213 210 210 210 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,239
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 118 113 116 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 101 116 123 115 122 121 123 2,596
PAKABK1B 118 113 116 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 101 115 123 115 122 121 123 2,596
PAKABK3A 118 113 116 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 101 116 126 115 122 122 130 2,603
PAKABK3B 118 113 116 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 101 116 126 115 122 122 129 2,601
PGLAGT12(DF) 360 360 360 360 351 334 319 302 294 289 289 289 305 333 329 338 360 360 360 360 346 346 346 346 8187
PLPSGT12(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 204 126 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 140 146 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,236
SGRIGT21 216 130 188 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 179 217 160 217 217 217 3,206
SGRIGT23(DF) 215 129 187 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 200 206 200 206 206 206 4102.5
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 349 289 276 264 251 245 242 242 242 254 275 272 279 299 303 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,648
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 353 334 318 301 291 286 287 287 304 335 330 340 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 8,266
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 334 318 299 290 286 286 286 304 334 329 340 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 8,155
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 346 346 334 320 304 286 276 271 272 272 290 320 315 324 345 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 8007.5
YPKA 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 14,256
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PLPSGT11 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,456
SGB3GT32(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 201 201 201 201 201 201 3111
SGRIGT11(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 206 200 206 206 206 3112
SGRIGT12(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 206 200 206 206 206 3112
SGRIGT22(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 206 200 206 206 206 3112
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 263 323 348 348 5253
SGB3GT31(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3000
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 1,941
KLPPGT13(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 203 203 203 203 203 2842
PAKABK4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 119 125 125 125 1,604
SGRIGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 179 217 165 217 217 217 2,103
PAKABK4B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125 125 1,481
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 40 344
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 61 100 120 131 997
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 23 24 24 24 171
PDPSGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 84 462
PDPSGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 426.5
PDPSGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 70 100 100 100 100 1,848
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 100 100 100 100 1,127
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,031
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 995
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 808
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 162
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 359
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 251
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 23 23 23 23 23 17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 450
KNRG 1 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 21 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 952 1164 1036 1237 1071 1207 1352 1494 1575 1631 1619 1629 1460 1236 1270 1160 1002 991 909 983 903 908 924 908 25,847

TOTAL GEN 11908 11480 11260 11059 10841 10705 10560 10418 10337 10281 10293 10283 10452 10676 10642 10752 11265 12280 13029 13530 13961 14330 14568 14703 307,504
*** SRDG GT 4 on commisionning test

20-Nov-12
Tuesday



REVISED
TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14582 14353 14206 14424 14667 14909 14886 14862 14851 14806 14482 14018 13511 13306 13636 14132 14022 13933 13779 13551 13159 13008 12680 12423 308,296
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,436
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,436
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,721
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,041
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,041
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,617
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,617
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,617
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,617
PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6696.5
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 138 3,293
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14(DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4990.5
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,239
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 114 107 102 107 114 114 114 114 114 115 113 104 107 102 111 116 114 110 111 111 101 100 100 101 2,596
PAKABK1B 114 107 102 107 114 114 114 114 114 115 113 104 107 102 111 116 114 110 111 111 101 100 100 101 2,596
PAKABK3A 114 107 102 107 114 114 114 114 114 115 113 104 107 102 112 116 114 111 111 111 101 100 100 101 2,603
PAKABK3B 114 107 102 107 114 114 114 114 114 115 113 104 107 102 111 116 114 110 111 111 101 100 100 101 2,601
PGLAGT12(DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 360 360 338 360 8,187
PLPSGT12(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT33 213 203 151 203 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 175 197 153 213 213 213 213 213 213 146 138 120 151 4,236
SGRIGT21 148 110 110 110 148 147 147 146 147 159 125 110 110 110 110 180 133 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 3,206
SGRIGT23(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 4102.5
SKSPBK1 350 348 306 349 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 324 344 308 350 350 350 350 350 350 302 298 279 306 7,648
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 340 355 8,266
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 339 349 8,155
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 344 324 346 8007.5
YPKA 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 14,256
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 3,456
SGB3GT32(DF) 201 201 200 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 200 200 200 201 201 201 201 201 201 200 200 200 200 3111
SGRIGT11(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3112
SGRIGT12(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3112
SGRIGT22(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3112
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 345 324 348 5253
SGB3GT31(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 0 3000
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 1,941
KLPPGT13(DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 0 0 2842
PAKABK4A 119 110 105 110 119 119 119 118 119 119 117 107 110 105 115 121 118 114 115 115 105 105 105 105 1,604
SGRIGT13 156 130 130 130 156 155 156 155 156 163 140 130 130 130 130 180 146 130 130 130 130 0 0 0 2,103
PAKABK4B 119 110 105 110 119 118 119 118 119 119 117 107 110 105 115 121 118 114 114 115 105 105 105 105 1,481
KLPPGT11 40 35 30 35 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 32 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 344
SRDGGT4 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 997
KLPPGT12 23 21 19 21 23 23 23 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 171
PDPSGT1(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 462
PDPSGT2(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 426.5
PDPSGT3(DF) 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 60 72 100 100 100 90 63 60 60 60 60 1,848
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 0 72 100 100 100 90 62 0 0 0 0 1,127
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 71 100 100 100 90 0 0 0 0 0 1,031
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 90 0 0 0 0 0 995
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 64 83 70 65 43 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 808
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 64 82 70 65 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 162
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 100 0 0 0 115 100 100 103 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 359
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 102 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 251
SYPS 1 100 100 85 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 5 150 150 125 5 11 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 12 14 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 912 908 1054 945 936 928 951 975 902 923 947 900 926 991 1095 949 959 964 968 996 1013 947 1072 912 25,847

TOTAL GEN 14549 14320 14173 14391 14634 14876 14853 14829 14818 14773 14449 13985 13478 13273 13603 14099 13989 13900 13746 13518 13126 12975 12647 12390 307,504
*** SRDG GT 4 on commisionning test




